FNBC BANK & TRUST FEE SCHEDULE

Effective: September 1, 2023
The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account.
AccouUNt ClOSEA WILhiN G0 GAYS ......ueeiieiieiiitiit ettt e oottt et e e e s tbt et e e e e e sa b hbe et e e e e aa s s bbbt e e e e e e aabbbe e e e e e e aannbabeeeaeeeanbnbbseeaeeaannbnneen $50.00

Account ReconCilement/RESEAICH ............ooooiiiiiiii $50.00 per hour - $50.00 minimum

ATM/DEBIT CARDS

ATM BaAIANCE INGUINY™ ...ttt ettt ettt et et oo bt e ookttt e 42 ket e e o2 b bt e £ a b et o4k e e e e o b bt e e em bt e e e bb e e e e enb e e e sabeeeeannnees No Charge
F N Y BT o 3 PSP P PPPRT No Charge
ATIM PO S™ ittt oo oottt e e e 4o oMt bttt e e e e e oA bbbttt e e oo e aAEh bt e et e e oo R Ee b et e e oo e o R R Rttt e e e e eenbbbe e e e e e e abbbteeeeeeaanrabeen No Charge
ATM/DEBIT REPIACEMENT CAIU .......eiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt et ettt e e te e e e b b et e 1a ket e e ket e e eaab e e e aabe e e eabb e e e enbbe e e snbeeeeabbeeeans $5.00
ATM/DEBIT Expedited RepIACEMENT CArQ.........cuuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt be ettt e e s aa b e e e st et e e asbe e e s sabeeesabeeeeannnees $65.00
BAIANCE INQUITIES ..ottt et e e h et e et e oo a bt e e oa bt e 4o ket e e e st et e e eb bt e e ea et e e bb et e et bt e e sabeeeebeeeas No Charge
Business account coin & currency — depoSited/PUrChASEM .........coouiiiiiiiieiiiie e No Charge

CASH ADVANCE: ($5,000 maximum)

Bank Customers Only or Prepaid Cardholders ONlY............c..iiuiuiie et eaes No Charge
CASHIER’S CHECKS:

(1S (10011 EJ @ o PR PPPPOP $5.00
(0131 Tod Qo1 o (=T £SO SPSP PP PPPPPPPPPOS prices vary

COIN COUNTING

(@1 (040 1= TSP PPPPOUPRRRNE No Charge

[N o] B U1 0] 4 T=T = TP PPN 10%
(@f0] o] TR0} o= T Tod= [=To I od 4 1ot T PP OUPRP $1 peritem
COLLECTIONS:

[ Tole] 01101 T TP T OO SO PO PU PP PPPPTPPPP $60.00

(@ 10110 o] 1o e[S PR PPTPPPPN $60.00

DEPOSIT BAGS:

(o1t (T o TS T ST OO PO PO PU PP PPPPTPPP $30.00
A [ o] o 1) S PPV PPTPPPPN $15.00
N [o a1 QD= oTo T o] 4V A=) A PR PTUUPPTRP $10.00

EXCESSIVE TRANSACTION FEES (More than 6 Transactions in Statement Cycle)
SAVINGS ACCOUNES .eiieiiiiiiiiiee e e e ettt ieee e s e e st tateeeeeesasateaeeeeeaasssaeeeeaeesaassteseeeeeaanssnseeeeeeesnsnsnseeeeeannnes $1.00 to $2.00 each excessive transaction

MONEY MArKEE ACCOUNES ...eeiiiiiiiiieeee e e ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e st e e e eeassnsnbeeeaeeesasntnneeeeeesannnnseeaeeannnes $2.00 to $15.00 each excessive transaction

*FNBC Bank & Trust does not charge you a fee when you make an ATM transaction at a foreign ATM. However, the
owner or operator of that foreign ATM may charge you a fee for the use of that ATM. “Foreign” means any ATM not
owned or operated by FNBC Bank & Trust. FNBC Bank & Trust is an Allpoint ATM Network participant. There is no fee
when conducting a transaction at any one of the 55,000+ Allpoint ATMs. For the nearest Allpoint ATM, download the
Allpoint App or visit www.allpoint.network.com.

FEE SCHEDULE CONTINUES ON FOLLOWING PAGE ...



http://www.allpoint.network.com/

o] (T (o | T B - | U RT PP PRUUPPRIN $50.00

Lol C=1lo [ W =T g g SN O] | [=Tox i o] o HO T TP U U POPPPPPTRORPINY $75.00
GarNISNMENLS, LEVIES BIC. ... .iiuiiiiiiiiiie ittt sttt r et e b e e et e e me e e e e et et e e n e e sen e e r e e e sn e e nneeenneenneeeneennneenne $150.00
HOIA ML $25.00 per month
[IRA ClOSING FE.... ittt ettt ettt e e e ekttt e et bt e e e sttt e e es bt e e e be e e e e s tbeeeoat et a4 sae e e e abeeeem b e e e e st b e e e anbeeeanbeeaeanbbeeeanbeaeanbeeaannnes $40.00
License Plate Sticker RENEWA (CUSIOMEIS ONlY).........ceeieieeeieieeeeeee e ettt $7.50
MaintenNanCe FEES (ependent UPON ACCOUNE LYPES) ....evrrrruunseererrrsuneeesssssanneeesssssanneaesssssasnaeessssrsraeeesssssssnaeaeeesssstaaeaeesesrsnnns $3.00 to $25.00
Medallion Signature GUArANTEES (CUSIOMETS ONlY).......eetruurrrereesaaautureeeaessaasesseeaaasaassreeeaesaaaastsreeaeessaassbsseeessaaasnseseeeeaas $30.00 per document

MOBILE DEPOSITS
CONSUMET ACCOUNES ...ttt 5555555555555 5555585585855 1585858518t s st e st be e ennne No Charge
Business Accounts (based on number of mobile deposits per statement cycle; 0-10 deposits per Cycle are fre€) .......uvuvvrrrvrrrernrnrrnnnns $0.75 per deposit after 10

MONEY ORDERS:

CUSTOMETS ONIY (S1,000 MAXIMUM). 0 .ttttetuttreesssreeesstereseseeesssessasseseasssesasssessasseseasssesasssessassssesnsssesasssesssssssesnsssesassesssssesssnsseesnsssees $5.00
NON-Customer CheCk CaShING FEE.........uuiiiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt e st e et e e e nb e e e aabe e e anneas 1% or $2.00 minimum
o] 2= YA =TSP PU PP OTPPPRPT No Charge
OVERDRAFTS

Overdraft Fee per Item Paid/Returned**(UP 10 5 PO AAY) ...eeiuuuiiiiuiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt st e e e e e s bb e e e $10.00
RELUIN DEPOSIE CRECK ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt e o2 bt e e e s b et e oo h bt e e o2t et e e o2k bt e e ea ke 4o 4 bb e e e e aa bt e e am ke e e e enbb e e e anbeeesnbneeeanbeeas $4.50

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

[0 1S3 (= VPP PPPPT $80.00
1210 )t qe L1111 To [PPSR PPUPRN $195.00
BOX A€ CRAIGE ...ccii et a e 10% of Original Rental Fee (Before any Discounts)
3z 1= T O] =TRSO PP PPPRTN $5.00

StOp Payment — includes all stop payments placed with a banker, stops placed online via Business E Banking (BeB) or Consumer E Banking (Cheb), and all

requests to stop bill payment checks generated through @Ither BE OF CEB .......vvuuureruseetuseeetnsaeesnaeesnaaetnaeesnaeetnaeesnaaeesnaaeetaeeennaeeennaaeenaaes 30.00
LIGIE oL o LT N T ) =] £ PP TR PP PR $2.00
LICL00] o0 = T VA O 4 1= Tt TSP OU PP PRPRR $1.00
WIRE TRANSFERS

INCOMING (DOMESHC/FOMBIGN) -+« tvteetteteeutteeeansteeaasteeeenseeeesbeeeaateeeasbeeeesbeeeambe e a4 nb e e e e s b et e embe e e e bbb e e e nbe e e amb e e e e sbeeeenbeeesnbneeaannneas No Charge
(@101 1o o] g ol (2 1 IR PP PPPPPRN $30.00
QOULJOING (FOreign aN/Or FOTEIGN CUMEMCY) +vvvveeeesssrrreresessasneneeseessassssseseeessansssnsesessssassssseeeessnnssssesssesssnsssssesesssnnssseeseeessnsnssseeeessnnnns $60.00
Rejected/Returned INCOMING WiIreS (waived for DANK CUSIOMETS) ... ssuuurrreteessautureeeeeesauutsseeeeeaaautsseeeeeesaasnbsseeeeesaansnbeeeeeeeaannrnseeeeens $30.00

**An overdraft fee of $10.00 per item will be charged per electronic debit, check, withdrawal, or transfer whether paid or
returned when your account is overdrawn. The total number of overdrafts fees charged is five per business which include
both items paid and returned. In addition, we do not assess overdraft per item fees when your account is overdrawn by
$50 or less. If returned items are re-presented for payment against your account and your account is overdrawn by $50 or
more at the time or re-presentment, you will be charged an additional overdraft fee for paying or returning the items up to
five items per business day. Other than the five items per business day limit, there is no limit on the number of times your
account could be charged an overdraft fee if that same item is re-presented multiple times.

For example, you write a check from your account with us. We return the check and charge your account an overdraft fee
because your account is overdrawn more than $50. The same check is then re-presented to us for payment with your
account overdrawn by $50 or more. Whether we pay or return the re-presented check, your account will be charged an
overdraft fee for this item and any other overdraft items up to 5 items per business day.



